Commission Docket No	TG-190421
Agenda Date Assigned	June 27, 2019

## BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION LESS THAN STATUTORY NOTICE REQUESTED BY:

Company Name: Island Disposal, Inc.  Certificate N	lo. <u>G-154</u> UBI No. <u>600118105</u>	
Registered Trade Name(s): Island Disposal		
Company proposes to change: Add cart rates, effective 7/1/2019.  (Tariff, time schedule, etc.)  Present provisions are:  The current tariff does not have cart rates.	Number: <u>Tariff No. 8</u>	
Proposed changes are: Requesting exemption from the 45-day filing requirement to add carts rates to Tariff No. 8, as Island is starting to automate it's residential and commercial can routes. Filed on 5/23/19 and requesting the effective date to be 7/01/19.		
Indicate below, or attach, an explanation of the reason the company requests permission to file and publish the proposed provisions with less than statutory notice.		
The Company initially thought this filing would qalitfy as a "new service" as stated in the 7-day filing provision, WAC 480-70-262. However, because this filing proposes to increase revenue (to recover the cost of the cart only), this filing is a 45 day filing under WAC 480-70-266.		
(This section to be completed if filing is made by other than owner,	, partner, or corporate officer of the company)	
Name and title of issuing agent <u>Heather Garland</u> is authorized to issue and file		
ariffs and/or time schedules on behalf of (name of company): Island Disposal, Inc.		
Signature and title of authorizing agent (company official) Kevin Joyce		
Telephone number/fax/e-mail of authorizing agent (360) 448-6964; KevinJ@wasteconnections.com		
request these provisions become effective on the following date: <u>July 1, 2019</u>		
Signature and Title of Issuing Agent: <u>Heather Garland, Pricing Manager</u>		
Printed name of Issuing Agent: <u>Heather Garland</u>		
Telephone No. (360) 695-4923 FAX No. ( )	E-mail HeatherG@wasteconnections.com	
Mailing Address 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd., #350 City Vanco	couver State WA Zip 98661	
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION		
<u>ORDER</u>		
The Commission finds good cause to support the request and authorize the proposed changes to become effective with Less		
Than Statutory Notice on: (Date)July 01, 2019		
DATED and signed at Olympia, Washington, this27thday or	of June, 2019 (Month/Year)	
By direction of the Commission,		

Mark L. Johnson

Transportation LSN Form 2/13

**Executive Director and Secretary**